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Moving Forward

Memo

To: Jesse Bacon, Superintendentyr

From: Tony Roth, Transportation Directo~

Date: November 19, 2018

Re: Request to Purchase Buses

The request is to purchase 4 used buses from Oldham County using funds received from
insurance settlements on buses 901 and 684. The amounts are as follows: .

Settlement Money

Bus 901
Bus 684
Total

$20,574.50
$19,595.50

$40,170.00

Expenditures

Purchase of 4 buses @ $7500 per
Cameras for 4 buses
Radios for 4 buses
Bullitt County Schools signs
Licensing for 4 buses

$30,000.00
$2455.52
$1220.00
$144.00
$60.00

$33,879.52

These 5 buses will be put on routes and will replace buses 901, 684, 412 and one spare
determined to be in worst condition by transportation.
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