

## **Bullitt County Public Schools**

1040 Highway 44 East Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165

502-869-8000 Fax 502-543-3608 www.bullittschools.org

## Memo

To: Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

From: Tony Roth, Transportation Director

Date: November 19, 2018

Re: Request to Purchase Buses

The request is to purchase 4 used buses from Oldham County using funds received from insurance settlements on buses 901 and 684. The amounts are as follows:

## Settlement Money

Bus 901	\$20,574.50	2.1	
Bus 684	<b>\$19,595.50</b>		•
Total			\$40,170.00

## Expenditures

Purchase of 4 buses @ \$7500 per	\$30,000.00
Cameras for 4 buses	\$2455.52
Radios for 4 buses	\$1220.00
Bullitt County Schools signs	\$144.00
Licensing for 4 buses	\$60.00

\$33,879.52

These 5 buses will be put on routes and will replace buses 901, 684, 412 and one spare determined to be in worst condition by transportation.

